

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4017/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2006 in WA No.275/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KAMALA NAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are
not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master